## 503765004 04/01/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3811651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID DAHL	02/02/2016
BRIAN CRISAMORE	02/02/2016
FREDDY JIANBAO LI	02/02/2016
BRUCE LI WANG	02/09/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE CARLSTAR GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	725 COOL SPRINGS BLVD., SUITE 500	
City:	FRANKLIN	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37067	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29554446

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (214)932-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail

**Email:** sshernandez@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: MCGUIREWOODS LLP

Address Line 1: 1750 TYSONS BLVD., SUITE 1800
Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2067707-0281PDUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE HERNANDEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Hernandez/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=0281PDUS\_ASSIGNMENT\_executed#page1.tif source=0281PDUS\_ASSIGNMENT\_executed#page2.tif source=0281PDUS\_ASSIGNMENT\_executed#page3.tif source=0281PDUS\_ASSIGNMENT\_executed#page4.tif

PATENT 503765004 REEL: 038169 FRAME: 0258

source=0281PDUS\_ASSIGNMENT\_executed#page5.tif source=0281PDUS\_ASSIGNMENT\_executed#page6.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David Dahl, having an address of 355 Mt. Pinson Rd., Jackson, TN 38301; Brian Crisamore, having an address of 181 Trenton Highway, Milan, TN 38358; Freddy Jianbao Li, having an address of Xiaofanglicun, Hufang Town, Qingshanhu District, Nanchang City, Jiangxi province 330029 China; and Bruce Li Wang, having an address of 225E Vanderbilt Dr., Oak Ridge TN 37830 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "TIRE TREAD", shown and described in a U.S. Design Patent Application filed herewith (the "Application"); and,

WHEREAS, The Carlstar Group, LLC, a limited liability company, having a correspondence address at 725 Cool Springs Blvd., Suite 500, Franklin, TN 37067, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Application and any patents which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignors agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Application, and in and to any and all patent applications in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may claim priority to said Application or which may be directed to said inventions, said patent applications including without limitation any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial models, and designs, and in and to any and all patents in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said patents. Assignors hereby transfer and convey to Assignce any right to recover for past and future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

Assignors HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to, enforce, and defend said inventions, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any other patent-issuing authority in the United States or any other country, to issue said patents to Assignee.

74761995\_1

Docket No. 2067707-0281PDUS

We HEREBY grant the attorneys at McGuireWoods LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

74761995\_1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of 4 day of 2016.

Assignor, David Dahl

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of Tebruary.

2016.

Assignor, Brian Crisamore

4

Docket No. 2067707-0281PDUS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of Feb., 2016.

Freddy Jianbao Li
Assignor, Freddy Jianbao Li

74761995\_1

Docket No. 2067707-0281PDUS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{9}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{100}$ , 2016.

Assignor, Bruce Li Wang

6

74761995\_1

**RECORDED: 04/01/2016**